Date

131111
131111
131111
131111
131111
131111
131112
131112
131113
131113
131113
131113
131113
131113
131114
131114
131114
131114
131114
131114
131114
131115
131115
131115
131115
131115
131115
131115
131115
131115
131115
131115
131115
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131116
131117
131117

Frequency
6291
6747
6325
6210
6210
6325
6304
6304
6285
6375
1620
1636
1640
4026
6530
6747
4026
1645
1611
1611
1620
6375
6796
6306
6747
6290
3905
4026

Hour Utc Minute Utc Station

14
15
15
15
16
16
15
15
14
15
18
18
18
18
15
15
19
19
19
19
19
15
15
15
16
16
19
19

1638 20
1648 20
1655 21
1620 21
1660 21
4026 06
6247 07
6247 07
1618 07
1645 07
1645 07
1638 07
1630 07
6220 08
6240 08

6300
6260
6796
6216
3905

10
10
10
10
19

4026 20
1638 20
1660 21
1620 21
1620 21
1620 21
1651 21
3905 21
6245 21
6242 07
6200 07

59
27
32
40
00
20
29
35
59
15
24
34
36
40
13
25
13
25
39
43
47
00
33
46
16
25
33
46
34
47
05
08
28
57
28
30
34
40
50
44
56
05
39
15
22
30
34
39
10
54
10
17
25
40
28
30
37
28
33

Radio Norton
Radio Pioneer
Radio Tina
Radio Ome Jan
Radio Ome Jan
Radio Tina
Radio Ome Jan
Radio Ome Jan
Radio Supersound
Radio Rona Lisa
Radio Nova 4
Radio Pandora
Zender Marianne
Laser Hot Hits
Marinebroadcaster
Radio Pioneer
Laser Hot Hits
Zender Kaiman
Zwarte Arabier
Burgwachter

UNID

Radio Rona Lisa
Radio Pink Panther
Radio Verona
Radio Pioneer
Wittereus

Radio Alice

Laser Hot Hits
Radio Calypso
UNID

UNID

UNID

UNID

Laser Hot Hits
Zender Twentana
Zender Twentana
Zender Soho
Radio Happy Miner
Radio Happy Miner
Radio Havana
Zender Schaduwjager
Zender Twentana
Zender Twentana
VOTN

Flying Dutchman
Radio Pink Panther
King Shortwave
Skyline International
Laser Hot Hits
Keizer

UNID

Edelkampion
Zender Schaduwjager
Zender Schaduwjager
Witte Raaf

Skyline International
Radio Tango ltalia
Zender Twentana
Radio Orang Utan

24322
44433
24333
44444
44444
24333
34333
34333
23322
24322
34433
34433
34433
34433
33322
34433
34433
34433
24333
24333
24333
24322
33333
24333
44433
43433
34333
23322
33322
44333
55555
24333
34433
34433
24322
32332
24333
34433
34433
34433
34433
24333
24322
34433
23322
43433
34331
44433
24322
34433
34433
24333
24333
24333
24333
44433
34433
24333
34333
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SINPO Svalue QTH

HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL

HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL

HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL

HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL

HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL
HOL



131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117
131117

6220 07
6305 08
6292 08
7265 08
7265 08
11401 08
6305 09
9480 09
6201 09
6201 09

6305
6305
6796
6796
6290
6423
6260
6285
6242
6252
6211
7615
7615
6265
6255
6284
6284
6284
6255
3905
6910
1620
1648
4026

13
13
13
15
13
13
13
14
14
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
18

55
07
14
19
25
48
05
10
30
35
28
45
34
50
39
48
52
17
30
18
42
55
10
38
50
58
15
30
25
38
42
08
09
20

Zender Twentana
Radio Altrex

Radio Black Arrow
EMR

EMR

RWI

Radio Altrex

EMR

Radio Likedeeler
Radio Likedeeler
Wittereus
Wittereus

Radio Pink Panther
Radio Pink Panther
Radio Odynn
Radio Lowland
Radio Rainbow
UNID

Radio Acdc

UNID

Radio Onda Caliente
Sluwe Vos Radio
Sluwe Vos Radio
Radio Tango ltalia
Telstar South
Radio Underground
Radio Underground
Radio Underground
Telstar South
Sluwe Vos Radio
Premier Radio
Daharad Radio
Witte Tornado
Laser Hot Hits

23322
13321
33433
24333
24333
24333
24322
44444
23322
24333
24322
24333
43333
43333
32332
24333
24333
24322
34433
54434
23322
34333
34333
24322
24322
23333
34433
34433
24333
34433
24333
34433
44444
34433
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HOL
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